MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
Land Management Administration ® Solid Waste Program
1800 Washington Boulevard @ Suite 605 e Baltimore Maryland 21230-1719
410-537-3315 e 800-633-6101 x3315 @ www.mde.maryland.gov

Closed Solid Waste Acceptance Facilities Contact List

Allegany County

Amcelle Rubble Landfill Vale Summit, Westernport MSW Landfills
Mr. Carl Lazerow Mr. Paul Kahl, Director
Maryland Department of Public Safety Allegany County Department of Public Works
and Correctional Services County Office Building
6776 Reisterstown Road, Suite 201 701 Kelly Road - Suite 300
Baltimore MD 21215 Cumberland MD 21502
Phone: (410) 585-3027 Phone: (301) 777-5933
(443) 463-9033 (c) Fax: (301) 777-2001
Fax: (410) 764-4434 e-mail: pkahl@allconet.org

e-mail: cllazerow@dpscs.state.md.us

Anne Arundel County

Al Ray Rubble Landfill (Sands Road Fort Meade MSW Landfill PST Reclamation Rubble Landfill
Park) Mr. George B. Knight, P.G. Mr. Chris Isakov, P.E., District
Mr. Rick Anthony, Director Installation Restoration Program Manager
Anne Arundel County Dept of Directorate of Public Works- Waste Management Inc.
Recreation & Parks Environmental Division 6994 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite
1 Harry S Truman Parkway U.S. Army Garrison-Fort George G. 200
P.O. Box 6675, MS-3225 Meade Columbia MD 21046
Annapolis MD 21401 4215 Roberts Avenue, Room 320 Phone: (410) 808-5413
Phone: (410) 222-7867 Fort Meade MD 20755 Fax: (301) 604-5040
Fax: (410) 222-4120 Phone: (301) 677-7999 e-mail: cisakov@wm.com
e-mail: rpanth49@aacounty.org Fax: (301) 677-9001
e-mail: george.b.knight7.civ@mail.mil

Cunningham Rubble Landfill Sudley Road Municipal Landfill Annapolis Municipal Landfill
Ms. Jyvonica M. Faithful Mr. Chandra Chithaluru Mr. Jim Beauchamp, Acting Director
Cunningham Excavating Co., Inc 389 Burns Crossing Road City of Annapolis
90 Burns Crossing Road Severn MD 21144 Department of Public Works
Severn MD 21144 Phone: (410) 222-6108 145 Gorman Street, 2nd Floor
Phone: (443) 871-0234 e-mail: pwchitO0@aacounty.org Annapolis MD 21401-2517
e-mail: jfaithful@verizon.net Phone: (410) 263-7949

Fax: (410) 263-3322

e-mail: pubworks@annapolis.gov

Baltimore City

Woodberry Quarry Municipal Landfill (Loyola Complex)
Mr. Douglas Carter

Chief of Disposal Services

Bureau of Solid Waste

Baltimore City Department of Public Works

200 N. Holliday Street

Baltimore MD 21202

Phone: (410) 545-7356

Fax: (410) 354-6146

e-mail: douglas.carter@baltimorecity.gov
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Baltimore County

Parkton Municipal Landfill
Hernwood Municipal Landfill

Mr. Michael Beichler, CPE, Chief
Bureau of Solid Waste Management
County Office Building - Room 225
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson MD 21204

Phone: (410) 887-3188

Fax: (410) 887-2931

e-mail: mbeichler@baltimorecountymd.gov

Norris Farm Municipal Landfill

Mr. David Smith, Environmental Manager
Republic Services, Inc.

101 Norris Lane

Baltimore MD 21222

Phone: (410) 285-7665

Fax: (410) 354-0962

e-mail: dsmith5@republicservices.com

Calvert County

Barstow Municipal Landfill

Mr. Michael Thomas, Chief
Division of Solid Waste

401 Sweetwater Road

P.O. Box 1330

Lusby MD 20657

Phone: (410) 326-0210

Fax: (410) 586-9461

e-mail: thomasma@eco.cal.md.us

Hill Land Clearing Debris Landfill
M.T. Parran Land Clearing Debris Landfill
Mr. Morgan Russell, President
100 Prospect Drive
Huntingtown MD 20639
Phone: (410) 257-2940
(301) 855-8553 ext. 0
Fax: (410)257-0954
e-mail: info@morganerussell.com

Caroline County

Carroll County

Hobbs Road Municipal Landfill
Holly Road Municipal Landfill

Mr. George Jamar, Director

Caroline County Department of Public
Works

520 Wilmuth Street

Denton MD 21629

Phone: (410) 479-0520

Fax: (410)479-0409

e-mail: giamar@carolinemd.org

Hoods Mill Municipal Landfill
Bark Hill Municipal Landfill
Hodges Municipal Landfill
John Owings Municipal Landfill
Mr. Dusty Hilbert, Bureau Chief
Bureau of Solid Waste
Department of Public Works

225 North Center Street
Westminster MD 21157

Phone: (410) 386-2520

Fax: (410) 840-8279
Baltimore No: 1-888-302-8978 ext. 2035
e-mail: dhilbert@ccg.carr.org

Cecil County

Bainbridge Old Base Municipal Landfill
Mr. Joseph Rail

Remedial Project Manager for

NAVFAC Washington

Code OPB1E

1314 Hardwood Street, SE

Washington Navy Yard DC 20374
Phone: (202) 685-3105

e-mail: joseph.rail@navy.mil

Bainbridge Rubble Landfill

Ms. Donna Tapley

Bainbridge Development Corporation
P.O. Box 2

748 Jacob Tome Memorial Hwy

Port Deposit MD 21904

Phone: (410) 378-9200

Fax: (410) 378-9265

e-mail: dtapley@bainbridgedev.org
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Charles County

NRG, Faulkner Ash Landfill
Mr. Walter Johnson
Manager, Maryland Ash Sites
25100 Chalk Point Road
Aquasco MD 20608
Phone: (301) 601-6573
(301) 751-6756 (cell)
Fax: (301) 601-6556
e-mail: walter.johnson@nrgenergy.com

Pisgah Municipal Landfill

Mr. Dennis Fleming, Chief
Environmental Resources

Charles County

Department of Public Works

1001 Radio Station Road

La Plata MD 20646

Phone: (301) 932-3445 ext. 4445

Fax: (301)932-3579

e-mail: flemingd@charlescountymd.gov

Dorchester County

Old Beulah Municipal Landfill
Secretary Municipal Landfill
Golden Hill Municipal Landfill
Mr. Thomas Moore, Director
Dorchester County Department of Public
Works

5435 Handley Road

Cambridge MD 21613

Phone: (410) 228-2920

Fax: (410) 228-9516

e-mail: tmoore@docogonet.com

Hunting Ridge Rubble Landfill
Mr. Chad Moose
Closed Sites Management Group
Waste Management, Inc.
100 Brandywine Blvd., Suite 300
Newtown PA 18940
Phone: (215) 269-2114

(267) 358-8719 (cell)
Fax: (215) 269-2349
e-mail: cmoose@wm.com

Frederick County

Garrett County

Site A Reichs Ford Road Municipal
Landfill

Mr. Phillip Harris, Superintendent
Department of Solid Waste Management
9031 Reichs Ford Road

Frederick MD 21704

Phone: (301) 600-1848

Fax: (301) 600-3044

e-mail: pharris@frederickcountymd.gov

Round Glade Municipal Landfill

Mr. David Baker, Manager

Department of Solid Waste & Recycling
Garrett County Government

313 East Alder Street

Oakland MD 21550

Phone: (301) 387-0322

Fax:  (301) 387-2224

e-mail: dwbaker@garrettcounty.org

Mr. Gary Love, Project Engineer
Department of Engineering
Garrett County Government

313 East Alder Street, Room 104
Oakland MD 21550

Phone: (301) 334-5004

Fax: (301) 334-5022

e-mail: glove@garrettcounty.org

Harford County

Spencer Rubble Landfill (West Side)
Mr. John Spencer, Jr., President
Spencer Sand and Gravel, Inc.

P.O. Box 427

3314 Abingdon Road

Abingdon MD 21009

Phone: (410) 569-3434

Fax: (410) 569-4545

Oak Avenue Rubble Landfill
Mr. Chad Moose
Closed Sites Management Group
Waste Management Inc.
100 Brandywine Blvd., Suite 300
Newtown PA 18940
Phone: (215) 269-2114

(267) 358-8719 (cell)
Fax: (215) 269-2349
e-mail: cmoose@wm.com

Mr. Chris Isakov, P.E., District Manager
Waste Management Inc.

6994 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 200
Columbia MD 21046

Phone: (410) 808-5413

Fax: (301) 604-5040

e-mail: cisakov@wm.com

Spencer Rubble Landfill (East Side)
Tollgate Municipal Landfill

Mr. Tim Ford

Maryland Environmental Service

259 Najoles Road

Millersville MD 21108

Phone: (410) 729-8300

Fax: (410) 638-4019

e-mail: tford@menv.com
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Harford County (Continued)

Phillips Army Air Field Rubble Landfill
Westwood Rubble Landfill

Medical Research Institute Incinerator
Mr. Nasir Siddique, Chief

Environmental Compliance Branch IMPA-PWE

Directorate of Public Works

Ms. Vickie Venzen, Solid Waste Manager (secondary contact)
Phone: (410) 306-2260
e-mail: vickie.a.venzen.civ@mail.mil

U.S. Army Garrison — Aberdeen Proving Ground

4304 Susquehanna Avenue

Third Floor Wing B

Aberdeen Proving Ground MD 21005-5001
Phone: (410) 306-2283

Fax: (410) 306-2261

e-mail: nasir.siddique.civ@mail.mil

Howard County

Kent County

Carrs Mill Municipal Landfill

New Cut Road Municipal Landfill

Mr. Jeff Dannis, Operations Division Chief
Bureau of Environmental Services

Howard County Department of Public Works
6751 Columbia Gateway Drive - Suite 514
Columbia MD 21046

Phone: (410) 313-6419

Fax: (410) 313-6490

e-mail: jdannis@howardcountymd.gov

Dulin Rubble Landfill

Nicholson Municipal Landfill

Mr. Martin T. Holden, Deputy Director
Waste Management & Recycling

Kent County Public Works Department
709 Morgnec Road — Suite 201
Chestertown MD 21620

Phone: (410) 778-7448

Fax: (410) 778-7424

e-mail: mholden@kentgov.org

Montgomery County

Bonifant Road Rubble Landfill

Mr. John Nissel

Central Maintenance Division; Department
of Parks

MD National Capital Park & Planning
Commission

16641 Crabs Branch Way

Rockville MD 20855

Phone: (301) 670-8100

Fax: (301) 840-2326

e-mail:
John.Nissel@MontgomeryParks.org

Oaks & Gude MSW Landfills

Mr. Don Birnesser, Chief

Division of Solid Waste Services

Department of Environmental Protection

16101 Frederick Road

Derwood MD 20855

Phone: (240) 777-6569

Fax: (240)777-6466

e-mail: donald.birnesser@montgomerycountymd.gov

Prince George’s County

Brandywine / Cross Trails Road Rubble
Landfill

Mr. Brent R. Dilts, President

Brandywine Enterprises, Inc.

5800 Sheriff Road

Fairmont Heights MD 20743

Phone: (301) 925-8100

Fax: (301)925-7826

e-mail: BDilts@brandywineco.com

Brown Station Road Area A MSW
Landfill

Mr. Bruce O’Dell

Operations Coordinator
Department of the Environment
3500 Brown Station Road

Upper Marlboro MD 20774

Phone: (301) 952-7644

Fax: (301) 952-7611

e-mail: bmodell@co.pg.md.us

Sandy Hill MSW Landfill

Ms. Paula Burr, Section Manager
Waste Management Division
Department of Environmental
Resources

3500 Brown Station Rd

Upper Marlboro MD 20774
Phone: (301) 952-7607

Fax: (301) 952-7611

e-mail: pkburr@co.pg.md.us
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Queen Anne’s County

Centreville Municipal Landfill
Millington Municipal Landfill
Price Chapel Municipal Landfill
Mr. Todd Mohn, P.E.
Department of Public Works

312 Safety Drive

Centreville MD 21617

Phone: (410) 758-2697

Fax: (410) 758-3341

e-mail: tmohn@gqac.org

St. Mary’s County

Clements Municipal Landfill

Mr. Nicholas Zurkan

Solid Waste / Recycling Manager

St. Mary's County

Dept. of Public Works & Transportation
P.O. Box 508

44825 St. Andrews Church Road
California MD 20619

Phone: (301) 863-8400 ext. 3550

Fax: (301) 863-8810

e-mail: nicholas.zurkan@stmarysmd.com

Patuxent River NAS Municipal Landfill
Mr. David Steckler

NAVFAC Washington

Washington Navy Yard, Building 212
1314 Harwood St SE

Washington DC 20374

Phone: (202) 685-3277

Fax: (202) 685-0615

e-mail: david.steckler@navy.mil

Somerset County

Talbot County

Westover Municipal Landfill

Mr. Charles Cavanaugh, Director

Solid Waste Department

Office of Solid Waste and Drainage
11916 North Somerset Avenue

Princess Anne MD 21853

Phone: (410) 651-9641

Fax: (410)651-1156

e-mail: ccavanaugh@co.somerset.md.us

Easton Municipal Landfill

Mr. Raymond P. Clarke, P.E.

Talbot County Department of Public Works
Talbot County Operations Center

605 Port Street

Easton MD 21601

Phone: (410) 770-8170

Fax: (410) 770-8176

e-mail: rclarke@talbgov.org

Washington County

Worcester County

Resh Road Il Municipal Landfill
Hancock Municipal Landfill
Kaetzel Municipal Landfill
City/County Municipal Landfill
Mr. Dave Mason, P.E.
Washington County Solid Waste
Department

16232 Elliott Parkway
Williamsport MD 21795

Phone: (240)-313-2634

Fax: (240) 313-2601

e-mail: dmason@washco-md.net

Berlin Municipal Landfill

Pocomoke Municipal Landfill

Snow Hill Municipal Landfill

Mr. Mike Mitchell, Superintendent
Department of Public Works

7091 Central Site Lane

Newark MD 21841

Phone: (410) 632-3177

Fax: (410) 632-3000

e-mail: mmitchell@co.worcester.md.us
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